INDUCTION VAV AIR VOLUME CONTROL TERMINALS
NV SERIES
HC Barcol-Air - 2012 / 2
Changes w/o notice or obligation.55  |
Induction VAV
air volume control terminals
Description			   Page
Type designation			   1
Technical data
	 - General			   2
	 - Specification	 		  3
	 - Installation instruction		  3
Model overview / dimensions		  4   -   5
Sound data NVOAOOB		  6   -   7
Sound data NVOCOOB		  8   -   9
Sound data NVOG . OB / NVON . OB	 10 -  11
Sound data NVOJ . OB / NVOQ . OB	 12 -  13
Table of contents
HC Barcol-Air - 2012 / 2
Changes w/o notice or obligation. |  1
Type designation
(NV . . . . . )
Induction VAV
air volume control terminals
Composition type designation:
N N BV O F O
Ordering information:
Standard terminals:
- quantity of terminals
- complete 7 digit code
- terminal size or model
- air volume setting (Vmax, Vmin etc)
- control handing (standard right side)
- if applicable, electric reheat coil capacity
Non standard terminals:
- for non standard terminals a full description
   and/or drawing are requested
Ordering codes “Specials”
N..1... - 3010	 =	 4 balancing dampers
				    in ‘Octopus’ outlet
N..1... - 3006	 =	 ‘Octopus’ with 6 outlets
				    instead of 4
N..1... - 3016	 =	 ‘Octopus’ with 6 outlets
				    incl. balancing dampers
N..1... - FL	 =	 Flange connection 30 mm
				    for rectangular outlet
Position 1:  Product groupN
 N	=	 air volume control terminals
Position 2:  FunctionV
O	 =	 not applicable
V 	=	 VAV Induction terminal
W	=	 VAV Induction terminal with controlled induction
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 3:  Controls (manufacturer)O
O	 =	 without controls
		  For controls, contact our sales staff
Position 4:  OutletN
O	 =	 not applicable
A	 =	 rectangular outlet
C 	=	 4 circular outlets ‘Octopus’
G 	=	 rectangular outlet and provision for integral hot water reheat coil
J 	 = 	 4 circular outlets and provision for integral hot water reheat coil
N 	=	 rectangular outlet and provision for integral electric reheat coil
Q	 =	 4 cirular outlets and provision for integral electric reheat coil
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 5:  Reheat coilF
O  =	 without reheat coil
A 	 =	 1-row hot water reheat coil
B  	= 	 2-row hot water reheat coil
D 	= 	 4-row hot water reheat coil
E 	=	 1-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
F 	 = 	 2-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
G	 =	 3-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
H	 =	 1-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
J	 =	 2-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 6:  Controls (type & function)O
O	 =	 without controls
		  For controls, contact our sales staff
Position 7:  SensorB
O	 =	 not applicable
B	 =	 Flo-Cross®, 2 x 12 point averaging and
 	   	 signal amplifying air flow sensor (standard)
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Ordering example:
N V O N F O B 1 6 0 R 0 5 0 0
      Model See above Heater capacityHanding
controls
&
Heater
HC Barcol-Air - 2012 / 2
Changes w/o notice or obligation.2  |
Technical data
Type NV . . . . .
Application
Type NV rectangular pressure-independent
VAV air volume control terminals are designed
particularly for systems with high variations in
heat load. The terminals induce room air and